
Sr. 
No 

1 

3 

5 

Name of the 
Teacher Principal 

Dr. Manpreet Kaur 

Dr. Sangeeta Sood 

Dr Babita Arora 

Mrs. Gagandeep 
Kaur 

Mrs. Parveen 
Sharma 

Designation 

Principal 

Associate 
Professor 

Associate 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Qualifications 

M.Sc. (Zoology) 
M.Ed. 

UGC NET 

Ph.D. (Education) 

M.A. (Psy.) 
M.Ed. 
M.Phil. 

UGC NET 
Ph.D.(Psychology) 

M.A (Fine Arts) 
M.Ed. 
UGC NET 
Ph.D. (Education) 

M.A. (Pbi.) 
M.Ed. 
UGC NET 

M.Sc. (Maths) 
M.Ed. 
UGC NET 

Teaching 
Experience 

19 Yrs 

Partap College of Education, Ludhiana 
List of Faculty 

15 Yrs. 

16 Yrs. 

14 Yrs 

17 Yrs 

Subject Taught 

Educational Research and 
Statistics-II 

Dissertation-II 

Dissertation-IV 

Psychology for Individual and 
Social Development-lI 

Dissertation-IV 

Dissertation-II 

Understanding the Learner 

Guidance and Counseling 
Life Long Learning-IV 

Dissertation-IV 

Dissertation-II 

Pedagogy of Fine Arts 

Understanding the Self 

Education for Differently Able-IV 

Pedagogy of Language 
Education-II 

Pedagogy of Punjabi 

Tutorial 
Dissertation-IV 

Dissertation-lI 

Reading and Reflecting on 
Text 

Sociological Bases of Education 

Pedagogy of Mathematics 

Grade of Pay 

37400-67000 
+ AGP 10000 

37400-67000 
+ AGP 9000 

37400-67000 
+ AGP 9000 

15600-39100 
+AGP 6000 

15600-39100 
+AGP 6000 

of Selection/Joining 
Date 

01.06.2004/ 
Assistant Professor 
13.01.2018 As 
Associate Professor 
13.01.2020 As 
Principal 
05.11.2007 

29-03-2012 

22.09.2008 

10.03.2014 

Date 
of 

Birth 

13.02.74 

14,05.64 

10-10-79 

23.10.81 

24.02.80 

CUserslparta p2\Desktop\Teacher Return Annual Qualifcation Rer 



6 

7 

10 

Ms. Megha Girdhar 

Mrs. Kiran Bittiza 

Ms. AIka Joshi 

Ms. Amandeep Kaur 

Mr. Pardeep Singh 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

M.Com. 
M.Ed. 
UGC NET 

M.Sc. (IT) 
M.Ed. 
M.Phil. 
UGC NET 

M.Com 
M.Ed. 
UGC NET 

M.A. (Eco) 
M.Ed. 

M.A. (Eco.) 
M.Ed. 
UGC NET 

Partap College of Education, Ludhiana 

16 Yrs 

13 Yrs 

9 Yrs. 

12 Yrs. 

10 Yrs. 

Dissertation-II 

Pedagogy of Commerce 

Assessment for Learning 

School Management 

Tutorial 
Educational Technology and ICT 
IV 

Understanding the Self 

ICT Practical 

List of Faculty 

Pedagogy of Computer Science 

Process of Education-II 

Dissertation-IV 

Dissertation-II 

Gender, School and Society 

Inclusive Education 

Tutorial 
Environmental Education 

Sociological Bases of Education 

Knowledge Curriculum and 
Understanding 
Disciplines 

Tutorial 
Dissertation-IV 

Dissertation-II 

Pedagogy of Economics 

Guidance and Counseling 

Understanding the Self 
Tutorial 

15600-39100 
+AGP 6000 

15600-39100 
+AGP 6000 

15600-39100 
+AGP 6000 

15914/ 

15600-39100 
+AGP 6000 

10,07.2012 

01.10.2009 

08.07.2014 

01.07.2011 

12.02.2013 

16.09.83 

23.03.80 

08.10.87 

30.03.84 

26.09.85 



12 

13 

14 

15 

Mrs.Poonam Bala 

Ms. Sapandeep 
Verma 

Ms. Vaishali 
Pahwa 

Ms. Baishakhi 

Banerjee 

Ms. Rekha 

Narang 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

M.A (Hindi) 
M.Ed. 

CIG (IGNOU) 

M.A (Political Sc.) 
M.Ed. 

UGC NET 

M.Com, 
M.Ed., 
UGC NET 

M.A Eng. 
M.A. Education 
M.Phil. 
B.Ed. 

UGC NET 

M.Sc. Statistics 
M.Ed. 
UGC NET 

6 Yrs. 

9 Yrs. 

6 Yrs. 

6 Yrs. 

6 Yrs. 

Partap College of Education, Ludhiana 
Dissertation-II 

Pedagogy of Home Science 

Gender, School and Society 

Tutorial 
Inclusive Education 

List of Faculty 

Pedagogy of Social Studies 

Work Experience Programme 
(Candle Making) 

Knowledge Curriculum and 
Understanding Disciplines 

Tutorial 
Inclusive Education 

Understanding the Learner 

School Management 

Work Experience Programme 
(Gardening) 

Tutorial 
Self-Development Skills -II 
(Yoga, Communication and 
Professional Skills) 

Self-Development Skills -II 
(Yoga, Communication and 
Professional Skills) 

Dissertation-II 

Gender, School and Society 

Inclusive Education 

Pedagogy of Music 
Pedagogy of Mathematics 

Understanding the Self 

Assessment for Learning 

Tutorial 

15500/ 

15600-39100 
+AGP 6000 

15600 
39100 

+AGP 6000 

15600 
39100 

+AGP 6000 

I5600- 39100 
+AGP 6000 

18-08-2016 

13.01.2018 

24.4.2018 

l.8.2018 

6.8.2018 

18-08-71 

31-08-84 

15.07.90 

07.05.82 

19.10.71 



17 

18 

19 

20 

Ms. Balwinder 
Kaur 

Ms. Amarjit Kaur 

Ms. Ankita Walia 

Ms. Sangeeta 
Rani 

Ms. Jaspreet Kaur 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

M.A English 
M.Ed. 
UGC NET 

M.Ed. 

M.Com. 
UGC NET 

M.Sc. Chemistry 
M.Ed. 

UGC NET 

M.A. Punjabi 
M.Ed. 

UGC NET 

M.Com. 
M.Ed. 
UGC NET 

9 yrs. 

9 Yrs. 

2 Yrs. 

2 Yrs. 

I Year 

Partap College of Education, Ludhiana 

Dissertation-[V 

Dissertation-II 

Comparative Education-IV 

Sociological Bases of Education 

Pedagogy of English 

Tutorial 
Dissertation-IV 

Dissertation-II 

List of Faculty 

Pedagogy of Social Science 
Education-II 

School Management 

Knowledge Curriculum and 
Understanding Disciplines 

Tutorial 

Dissertation-II 

Gender, School and Society 

Pedagogy of Life Science 

Assessment for Learning 

Tutorial 

Distance Education and Life Long 
Learning 

Reading and Reflecting on 
Text 

Work Experience Programme 
(Home Craft) 

Knowledge Curriculum and 
Understanding Disciplines 

Tutorial 
Dissertation-I| 

Life Skills Education 

Guidance and Counseling 

15600- 39100 
+AGP 6000 

15600- 39100 22-01-2019 
+AGP 6000 

15600-39100 
+AGP 6000 

26-02-20 19 

15600- 39100 
+AGP 6000 

08-10-2021 

05-10-2021 

15600- 39100 22-03-2022 
+AGP 6000 

18-12-84 

03-01-30 

11-12-1991 

23-09-1988 

22-08-1990 
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21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Ms. Amarpreet 
Kaur 

Ms. Neha Singla 

Mr. Satpal Singh 

Ms. Rachna 
Chandok 

Ms. Jaspreet Kaur 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Lecturer 
in 

Physical 
Education 

Instructor 
in Fine 
Arts 

Assistant 
Professor 

M.A. (History) 
M.A. (Economics) 

M.A. (Education) 
M.Ed. 

UGC NET 

M.A (Hindi) 
M.Ed. 
UGC NET 

D.P.Ed. M.P.Ed 

B.Ed. 

(Fine Arts) 
M.A. 

M.Sc. (Physics) 
M.Ed. 
UGC NET 

1 Year 

Partap College of Education, Ludhiana 

11 Yrs. 

2 Yrs. 

2 Yrs. 

month 

List of Faculty 
Understanding the Learner 

Tutorjal 

Guidance and Counseling 

Reading and Reflecting on 
Text 

Assessment for Learning 

Tutorial 
Pedagogy of Hindi 

Understanding the self 

Sociological Bases of Education 

Health and Physical Education 

Participation in Sports and Yoga 

Pedagogy of Physical Education 

Tutorial 
Participation in Community 
Service/ Cultural Activities/ 
Educational Tour/Trip 

Communication, 
Employability and Resource 
Development Skill 

School Management 

Work Experience Programme 
(Interior Decoration) 

Tutorial 
Pedagogy of Physical Science 

Philosophical Bases of Education 

Knowledge Curriculum and 

Understanding Disciplines 

Tutorial 

15600-39100 
+AGP 6000 

15600-39100 
+AGP 6000 

15600/ 

15600/ 

01-04-2022 

01-11-2022 

01-11-2021 

22-11-202 1 

15600- 39100 01-09-2023 
+AGP 6000 

10-01-1987 

12-02-1988 

17-11-1975 

12-12-1995 

22-03-1978 



26 

27 

28 

29 

Ms. Khushpreet 
Kaur 

Mr. Lokesh Joshi 

Ms. Jasvir Kaur 

Ms. Poonam Sood 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

M.A. (Punjabi) 
M.A. 

(Economics) 
M.Ed. 

UGC NET 
Ph.D. (Education) 

M.A. (Music 
Instrumental) 
M.Ed. 
UGC NET 

M.A. (Pol Sci.) 
M.Ed. 

UGC NET 

Ph.D. 

M.A. (English) 
M.Sc. (Zoology) 
M.Ed. 

Partap College of Education, Ludhiana 

1 month 

12 Yrs 

12 Yrs 

5 months 

List of Faculty 
School Management 

Education in Contemporary 
India 

Assessment for learning 

Tutorial 
Pedagogy of Music 

Teaching through drama and 
music 

History of Education-1 

Tutorial 
Pedagogy of Political 
Science 

Techniques of Teaching 

Process of Education 

Education for Sustainable 
development and global 
peace 

Tutorial 
Pedagogy of Science 

Pedagogy of Physical 
Science 

Pedagogy of Science 
Education-II 

Tutorial 

15600-39100 
+AGP 6000 

I5600- 39100 04-09-2023 
+AGP 6000 

15600-39100 
+AGP 6000 

20-09-2023 

15600-39100 
+AGP 6000 

04-09-2023 

10-04-2023 

27-02-1987 

21-11-1980 

04-01-1976 

09-02-1985 
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