				List of Faculty					
Sr. No	Name of the Teacher /Principal	Designation	Qualifications	Teaching Experience	Subject Taught	Grade of Pay	Date of Selection/Joining	Date of Birth	
1	Dr. Manpreet Kaur	Principal	M.Sc. (Zoology) M.Ed. UGC NET Ph.D. (Education)	19 Yrs	Educational Research and Statistics-II Dissertation-II Dissertation-IV	37400-67000 + AGP 10000	01.06.2004/ Assistant Professor 13.01.2018 As Associate Professor 13.01.2020 As Principal	13.02.74	
2	Dr. Sangeeta Sood	Associate Professor	M.A. (Psy.) M.Ed. M.Phil. UGC NET Ph.D.(Psychology)	15 Yrs.	Psychology for Individual and Social Development –II Dissertation-IV Dissertation-II Understanding the Learner Guidance and Counseling	37400-67000 + AGP 9000	05.11.2007	14.05.64	
3	Dr .Babita Arora	Associate Professor	M.A (Fine Arts) M.Ed. UGC NET Ph.D. (Education)	16 Yrs.	Life Long Learning –IV Dissertation-IV Dissertation-II Pedagogy of Fine Arts Understanding the Self	37400-67000 + AGP 9000	29-03-2012	10-10-79	
4	Mrs. Gagandeep Kaur	Assistant Professor	M.A. (Pbi.) M.Ed. UGC NET	14 Yrs	Education for Differently Able-IV Pedagogy of Language Education-II Pedagogy of Punjabi Tutorial	15600-39100 +AGP 6000	22.09.2008	23.10.81	
5	Mrs. Parveen Sharma	Assistant Professor	M.Sc. (Maths) M.Ed. UGC NET	17 Yrs	Dissertation-IV Dissertation-II Reading and Reflecting on Text Sociological Bases of Education Pedagogy of Mathematics	15600-39100 +AGP 6000	10.03.2014	24.02.80	

-	T		1		List of Facul	Ly		
6	Ms. Megha Girdhar	Assistant Professor	M.Com. M.Ed. UGC NET	16 Yrs	Dissertation-II Pedagogy of Commerce Assessment for Learning School Management Tutorial	15600-39100 +AGP 6000	10.07.2012	16.09.83
7	Mrs. Kiran Bittiza	Assistant Professor	M.Sc. (IT) M.Ed. M.Phil. UGC NET	13 Yrs	Educational Technology and ICT-IV Understanding the Self ICT Practical Pedagogy of Computer Science	15600-39100 +AGP 6000	01.10.2009	23.03.80
8	Ms. Alka Joshi	Assistant Professor	M.Com M.Ed. UGC NET	9 Yrs.	Process of Education-II Dissertation-IV Dissertation-II Gender , School and Society Inclusive Education Tutorial	15600-39100 +AGP 6000	08.07.2014	08.10.87
9	Ms. Amandeep Kaur	Assistant Professor	M.A. (Eco) M.Ed.	12 Yrs.	Environmental Education Sociological Bases of Education Knowledge Curriculum and Understanding Disciplines Tutorial	15914/-	01.07.2011	30.03.84
10	Mr. Pardeep Singh	Assistant Professor	M.A. (Eco.) M.Ed. UGC NET	10 Yrs.	Dissertation-IV Dissertation-II Pedagogy of Economics Guidance and Counseling Understanding the Self Tutorial	15600-39100 +AGP 6000	12.02.2013	26.09.85

11	Mrs Doonem Dol	A and a series	List of Faculty					
1	Mrs.Poonam Bala	Assistant Professor	M.A (Hindi) M.Ed. CIG (IGNOU)	6 Yrs.	Dissertation-II Pedagogy of Home Science Gender , School and Society Tutorial	15500/-	18-08-2016	18-08-71
12	Ms. Sapandeep Verma	Assistant Professor	M.A (Political Sc.) M.Ed. UGC NET	9 Yrs.	Inclusive Education Pedagogy of Social Studies Work Experience Programme (Candle Making) Knowledge Curriculum and Understanding Disciplines Tutorial	15600-39100 +AGP 6000	13.01.2018	31-08-84
13	Ms. Vaishali Pahwa	Assistant Professor	M.Com, M.Ed., UGC NET	6 Yrs.	Inclusive Education Understanding the Learner School Management Work Experience Programme (Gardening) Tutorial	15600- 39100 +AGP 6000	24.4.2018	15.07.90
14	Ms. Baishakhi Banerjee	Assistant Professor	M.A Eng. M.A. Education M.Phil. B.Ed. UGC NET	6 Yrs.	Self-Development Skills –II (Yoga, Communication and Professional Skills) Self-Development Skills –II (Yoga, Communication and Professional Skills) Dissertation-II Gender, School and Society Inclusive Education Pedagogy of Music	15600- 39100 +AGP 6000	1.8.2018	07.05.82
15	Ms. Rekha Narang	Assistant Professor	M.Sc. Statistics M.Ed. UGC NET	6 Yrs.	Pedagogy of Mathematics Understanding the Self Assessment for Learning Tutorial	15600- 39100 +AGP 6000	6.8.2018	19.10.71

17	N. D. 1. 1.	1.			List of Faci	ulty		
16	Ms. Balwinder Kaur	Assistant Professor	M.A English M.Ed. UGC NET	9 yrs.	Dissertation-IV Dissertation-II Comparative Education-IV Sociological Bases of Education Pedagogy of English	15600- 3910 +AGP 6000		18-12-84
17	Ms. Amarjit Kaur	Assistant Professor	M.Ed. M.Com. UGC NET	9 Yrs.	Tutorial Dissertation-IV Dissertation-II Pedagogy of Social Science Education-II School Management Knowledge Curriculum and Understanding Disciplines Tutorial	15600-39100 +AGP 6000	22-01-2019	03-01-80
18	Ms. Ankita Walia	Assistant Professor	M.Sc. Chemistry M.Ed. UGC NET	2 Yrs.	Dissertation-II Gender , School and Society Pedagogy of Life Science Assessment for Learning Tutorial	15600-39100 +AGP 6000	08-10-2021	11-12-1991
19	Ms. Sangeeta Rani	Assistant Professor	M.A. Punjabi M.Ed. UGC NET	2 Yrs.	Distance Education and Life Long Learning Reading and Reflecting on Text Work Experience Programme (Home Craft) Knowledge Curriculum and Understanding Disciplines Tutorial	15600- 39100 +AGP 6000	05-10-2021	23-09-1988
20	Ms. Jaspreet Kaur	Assistant Professor	M.Com. M.Ed. UGC NET	1 Year	Dissertation-II Life Skills Education Guidance and Counseling	15600-39100 +AGP 6000	22-03-2022	22-08-1990

					List of Facu	lty		
					Understanding the Learner	ľ		
					Tutorial			
21	Ms. Amarpreet Kaur	Assistant Professor	M.A. (History) M.A. (Economics)	1 Year	Guidance and Counseling	15600- 39100 +AGP 6000	01-04-2022	10-01-1987
			M.A. (Education) M.Ed. UGC NET		Reading and Reflecting on Text Assessment for Learning	+AGP 6000		
22.	Ms. Neha Singla	Assistant	MA (III: II)		Tutorial			
-2.	IVIS. IVCIIa Siligia	Professor	M.A (Hindi) M.Ed. UGC NET	11 Yrs.	Pedagogy of Hindi Understanding the self	15600- 39100 +AGP 6000	01-11-2022	12-02-1988
			OGC NET		Sociological Bases of Education			
23	Mr. Satpal Singh	Lecturer in	D.P.Ed. M.P.Ed	2 Yrs.	Health and Physical Education	15600/-	01-11-2021	17-11-1975
		Physical Education			Participation in Sports and Yoga Pedagogy of Physical Education			
					Tutorial			
24	Ms. Rachna Chandok	Instructor in Fine Arts	B.Ed. M.A. (Fine Arts)	2 Yrs.	Participation in Community Service/ Cultural Activities/ Educational Tour/Trip	15600/-	22-11-2021	12-12-1995
			,		Communication, Employability and Resource Development Skill			
					School Management			
					Work Experience Programme (Interior Decoration)			
					Tutorial			
25	Ms. Jaspreet Kaur	Assistant Professor	M.Sc. (Physics) M.Ed.	1 month	Pedagogy of Physical Science Philosophical Bases of Education	15600-39100 +AGP 6000	01-09-2023	22-03-1978
			UGC NET					
					Knowledge Curriculum and Understanding Disciplines			
					Tutorial			

				1		15600-39100	20-09-2023	27-02-1987
	Ms. Khushpreet Kaur Mr. Lokesh Joshi Ms. Jasvir Kaur	Assistant Professor Assistant Professor Assistant Professor	M.A. (Punjabi) M.A. (Economics) M.Ed. UGC NET Ph.D. (Education) M.A. (Music Instrumental) M.Ed. UGC NET M.A. (Pol Sci.) M.Ed. UGC NET Ph.D.	1 month 12 Yrs	School Management Education in Contemporary India Assessment for learning Tutorial Pedagogy of Music Teaching through drama and music History of Education-1 Tutorial Pedagogy of Political Science Techniques of Teaching Process of Education Education for Sustainable development and global		04-09-2023	27-02-1987 21-11-1980 04-01-1976
29	Ms. Poonam Sood	Assistant Professor	M.A. (English) M.Sc. (Zoology) M.Ed.	5 months	peace Tutorial Pedagogy of Science Pedagogy of Physical Science Pedagogy of Science Education-II Tutorial	15600- 39100 +AGP 6000	10-04-2023	09-02-1985